     Dielectric Filter Preliminary Specification
Customer Written Checked Approved
Part No. BEF63R1575S50A
Date 2011.6.27
1. Electrical Specifications.
2. Dimensions.
 R&D 1                                       SANGSHIN ELECOM CO., LTD.                             www.sangshinec.com
30 dB min. @1550 ~1600 MHz
-10°C  +65°C
1 W
397 MHz
DC~ 1465 MHz  / 1685 ~ 2500 MHz
1.0 dB max.
1.0 dB max.
12 dB min.
Attenuation
ITEM
50 Ω
Center Frequency
Pass Band-width (BW)
Maximum Power
Operation Temperature
I.L in BW
Ripple in BW
Return loss in BW
In/Out Impedance
Customer:
Part Number: BEF63R1575S50A
Date: 2012.02.09
3. Simulation Data
100 1100 2100 3000
Frequency (MHz)
BEF63R1575S50A
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
2500 MHz
 -0.33 dB
1600 MHz
 -33.07 dB
1550 MHz
 -32.68 dB
1685 MHz
 -0.5348 dB
1465 MHz
 -0.3303 dB